

WALTHER-WERKE | Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Fon +49 (0) 6351 / 475-0 mail@walther-werke.de | www.walther-werke.de

WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH | Ramsener Straße 6 | DE-67304 Eisenberg

EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Issuer's name and address:

WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH Ramsener Straße 6 67304 Eisenberg

Product: socket-outlet, industrial purpose 125A

Type designation: Serie CEE 178...; 179...; 179...OK, 479...; 579...

The designated product is in conformity with the:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits Text with EEA relevance.

The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:

DIN EN 60309-1 (VDE 0623-1):2013-02; EN 60309-1:1999 + A1:2007 + A2:2012 DIN EN 60309-2 (VDE 0623-2):2013-01; EN 60309-2:1999 + A1:2007 + A2:2012

The VDE Testing and Certification Institute (EU Identification No. 0366), Merianstr. 28, 63069 Offenbach (Germany), has tested and certified the product.

Certificate No. 123029

File Referende 247000-1530-0115 / 212230 / CC3 / GUR

Eisenberg, 15/08/2022

WALTHER-WERKE

Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Kai Kalthoff Management